

à

C.A.No. 68 OF 2001  
ITEM No.103

Court No.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.68/2001

Union of India & Ors. Appellant (s)

vs.

Kalyan Ranjan Basak & Ors. Respondent (s)  
(With office report)

Date:13/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.

Mr. Santanu Ghosh,Adv.

Ms. Abha R.Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sarojbala)(Kanwal Singh)

PA to Addl.Registrar

Court Master

(The signed order is placed on the file)

N THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.68 OF 2001

Union of India & Ors. Appellant(s)

Vs.

Kalyan Ranjan Basak & Ors. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

List has been revised. None respond even on the second call. The appeal is dismissed in default.

.....J.  
(BRIJESH KUMAR)

.....J.

(ARUN KUMAR)

NEW DELHI  
NOVEMBER 13, 2003.