

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 in Civil Appeal No.68/2001

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KALYAN RANJAN BASAK & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For restoration and Office Report)

Date : 16/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahara,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The application for restoration is allowed. The order dated 13.11.2003 is recalled and the appeal is restored to its original number.

Let it be listed for hearing within the next three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)(PROMILA NAGPAL)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER